

**Mait Suit 13 of 2024**  
**Old No. 2706 of 2024**

**Order No.4**  
**Dated 28.02.2025**

The court is lying vacant .Ld ADJ, 8 th FTC, Alipore is in charge .  
Today is fixed for S/R and A/D.  
Petitioner files hazira.  
Petitioner is directed to issue summon in both ways.  
It is in the case record.  
To 20.05.2025 for S/R and A/D.

D/C by me.  
ADJ.

A.D.J, 17th Court,  
F.T.C. 8th Court,Alipore I/C.