

Mait Suit 13 of 2024
Old No. 2706 of 2024

Present: Bidyut Kumar Roy

Order No.5
Dated 25.04.2025

Today is fixed for S/R and A/D.
Petitioner files hazira along with application u/o 6 rule 17
praying for amendment of the respondent address.
Prayer is heard, considered and
Allowed.
Petitioner is directed to files fresh requites served upon
the respondent.
To 13.05.2025 for filling fresh amendment plaint.

D/C by me.
ADJ.

A.D.J, 17th Court,
South 24-parganas,
Alipore.