

MAT SUIT 13 OF 2024
R- 13 of 2024
Present: Bidyut Kumar Roy
J.O.CODE.WB00501

Order No. 9
Dated- 22.09.2025

Today is fixed for petitioner files relevant documents & papers upon the respondent

Respondent files hazira.

Petitioner also files hazira along with a firisti showing that the relevant documents and papers have been supplied to the respondent.

To 28.11.2025 for written statement by the respondent.

D/C by me.
ADJ.

A.D.J, 17th Court ,
South 24-Parganas,
Alipore